MeSH Tree Structures - 2013

C9 - DISEASES-OTORHINOLARYNGOLOGIC

Otorhinolaryngologic Diseases

Otorhinolaryngologic Diseases
Ciliary Motility Disorders
Kartagener Syndrome

Ear Diseases

Cholesteatoma, Middle Ear
Ear Deformities, Acquired
Ear Neoplasms
Earache
Hearing Disorders

Hearing Loss

Deafness
Deaf-Blind Disorders

Usher Syndromes

Wolfram Syndrome

Hearing Loss, Bilateral
Hearing Loss, Conductive
Hearing Loss, Functional

Hearing Loss, High-Frequency
Hearing Loss, Mixed Conductive-Sensorineural
Hearing Loss, Sensorineural

Hearing Loss, Central

Hearing Loss, Noise-Induced
Presbycusis
Usher Syndromes

Hearing Loss, Sudden
Hearing Loss, Unilateral
Hyperacusis
Tinnitus
Herpes Zoster Oticus
Labyrinth Diseases
Cochlear Diseases
Endolymphatic Hydrops
Meniere Disease
Labyrinthitis
Vestibular Diseases
Vertigo

C9
C9.150
C9.150.531

C9.218

C9.218.200

C9.218.271

C9.218.334

C9.218.350

C9.218.458
C9.218.458.341
C9.218.458.341.186
C9.218.458.341.186.500

C9.218.458.341.186.500.500

C9.218.458.341.186.500.750

C9.218.458.341.374
C9.218.458.341.562
C9.218.458.341.750

C9.218.458.341.812
C9.218.458.341.849
C9.218.458.341.887
C9.218.458.341.887.432

C9.218.458.341.887.460
C9.218.458.341.887.772
C9.218.458.341.887.886

C9.218.458.341.900
C9.218.458.341.950
C9.218.458.505
C9.218.458.670
C9.218.513
C9.218.568
C9.218.568.120
C9.218.568.217
C9.218.568.217.500
C9.218.568.558
C9.218.568.900
C9.218.568.900.883

C8.200
C8.127.
C8.695.

C14.280.
C16.131.
C16.320.

C17.800.

C4.588.

C23.888.
C10.597.
C10.597.
C10.597.
C10.597.
C11.966.
C23.888.

C9.218.

C10.597.
C11.768.
C16.131.
C23.888.
C10.292.
C10.597.
C11.270.
C11.966.
C13.351.
C16.131.
C16.320.
C19.246.
C10.597.
C10.597.
C10.597.

F1.145.

C10.597.
C10.597.
C10.597.

C9.218.

C10.597.
C10.597.
C10.597.

C9.218.

C10.597.
C11.768.
C16.131.
C23.888.
C10.597.
C10.597.
C10.597.
C10.597.

C2.256.

C9.218.

C10.597.

C8.200.

C14.240.
C16.131.
C16.131.

C9.647.

C23.888.
C23.888.
C23.888.
C10.597.
C16.131.
C23.888.
C10.597.
C10.597.
C11.966.
C16.320.

C10.574.
C10.597.
C11.640.
C12.777.
C16.131.
C16.320.
C18.452.
C19.700.
C23.888.
C23.888.
C23.888.

C23.888.
C23.888.
C23.888.
C10.228.
C23.888.
C23.888.
C23.888.
C10.597.
C10.597.
C11.966.
C16.320.

C23.888.
C23.888.
C23.888.
C23.888.
C10.292.

C23.888.
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Otorhinolaryngologic Diseases
Ear Diseases

Myringosclerosis

Myringosclerosis €9.218.636

Otitis €9.218.705
Labyrinthitis €9.218.705.371 C9.218.
Otitis Externa £9.218.705.496
Otitis Media €9.218.705.663

Mastoiditis €9.218.705.663.652 C1.539. C5.116.

Otitis Media, Suppurative €9.218.705.663.680 C1.539.

Otitis Media with Effusion €9.218.705.663.683

Petrositis €9.218.705.663.841 C1.539. C5.116.

Otomycosis €9.218.736 C1.703.
Otosclerosis €9.218.768
Retrocochlear Diseases €9.218.807

Auditory Diseases, Central €9.218.807.186 C10.228.

Auditory Perceptual Disorders €9.218.807.186.94 C10.228. C10.597.
C23.888. F1.700.
F3.87.

Hearing Loss, Central €9.218.807.186.432 C9.218. C10.228.
€10.597. C23.888.

Vestibulocochlear Nerve Diseases €9.218.807.800 C10.292.
Neuroma, Acoustic €9.218.807.800.675 C4.557. C4.557.
C4.557. C4.588.
€9.647. €10.292.
€10.292.
Neurofibromatosis 2 €9.218.807.800.675.500 C4.557. C4.557.
C4.557. C4.700.
€9.647. C10.292.
C10.292. C10.562.
C10.574, C16.320.
C16.320.
Vestibular Neuronitis £9.218.807.800.837 C10.292.
Vestibulocochlear Nerve Injuries €9.218.807.800.918 C10.292. C10.292.
€10.900. €26.260.
C26.915.
Susac Syndrome £9.218.855 C10.228. C10.597.
C11.768. C11.966.
C14.907. C23.888.

C23.888.

Tympanic Membrane Perforation €9.218.903 €26.930

Laryngeal Diseases €9.400 C8.360
Granuloma, Laryngeal €9.400.232 €8.280. €8.360.
C8.618. €23.550.

Laryngeal Edema £9.400.313 C8.360.
Laryngeal Neoplasms €9.400.369 C4.588. C8.360.
C8.785. C9.647.
Laryngeal Nerve Injuries €9.400.424 €8.360. €10.292.
€10.900. €26.260.

C26.915.
Recurrent Laryngeal Nerve Injuries €9.400.424.500 C8.360. C10.292.
€10.900. €26.260.

C26.915.
Laryngismus €9.400.480 C8.360. C8.618.
Laryngitis €9.400.535 €8.360. €8.730.

Croup €9.400.535.365 C8.360.
Laryngocele €9.400.549 €8.360. C8.695.

C16.131.
Laryngomalacia €9.400.563 C5.182. €8.360.
C16.131. C€17.300.
Laryngostenosis £9.400.591 C8.360. C16.131.
Supraglottitis £9.400.840 C8.360. C8.730.
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Otorhinolaryngologic Diseases
Laryngeal Diseases
Tuberculosis, Laryngeal

Tuberculosis, Laryngeal €9.400.860 C1.252. C8.360.
€8.730.

Vocal Cord Paralysis €9.400.931 C8.360. C10.292.
€10.597. C23.888.

Voice Disorders £9.400.940 C8.360. C10.597.
C23.888.

Aphonia €9.400.940.160 C8.360. C10.597.
C23.888.

Dysphonia £9.400.940.325 C8.360. C10.597.
C23.888.

Hoarseness €9.400.940.490 C8.360. C8.618.
€10.597. C23.888.
C23.888.

Nose Diseases €9.603 C8.460

Choanal Atresia €9.603.171 C8.460. C8.695.
C16.131.

Epistaxis €9.603.261 C8.460. C23.550.

Granuloma, Lethal Midline £9.603.393 C8.460.

Nasal Obstruction €9.603.525 C8.460. C8.618.

Nasal Polyps €9.603.557 C8.460. €23.300.

Nasal Septal Perforation £9.603.588 C8.460. C26.670

Nose Deformities, Acquired €9.603.619 C8.460.

Nose Neoplasms £9.603.669 C4.588. C4.588.
C5.116. C8.460.
C8.785. €9.647.

Paranasal Sinus Neoplasms €9.603.669.693 C4.588. C8.460.
C8.460. C8.785.
€9.603. C9.647.

Maxillary Sinus Neoplasms €9.603.669.693.575 C4.588. C8.460.
C8.460. C8.785.
€9.603. €9.647.

Paranasal Sinus Diseases €9.603.692 C8.460.

Paranasal Sinus Neoplasms €9.603.692.503 C4.588. C8.460.
C8.460. C8.785.
€9.603. C9.647.

Maxillary Sinus Neoplasms €9.603.692.503.503 C4.588. C8.460.
C8.460. C8.785.
€9.603. C9.647.

Sinusitis €9.603.692.752 C8.460. C8.730.

Ethmoid Sinusitis €9.603.692.752.267 C8.460. C8.730.

Frontal Sinusitis €9.603.692.752.387 C8.460. C8.730.

Maxillary Sinusitis €9.603.692.752.578 C8.460. C8.730.

Sphenoid Sinusitis €9.603.692.752.827 C8.460. C8.730.

Rhinitis €9.603.799 C8.460. C8.730.

Rhinitis, Allergic, Perennial €9.603.799.631 C8.460. C8.674.
€20.543.

Rhinitis, Allergic, Seasonal €9.603.799.633 C8.460. C8.674.
C20.543.

Rhinitis, Atrophic €9.603.799.649 C8.460.

Rhinitis, Vasomotor €9.603.799.910 C8.460.

Rhinoscleroma €9.603.850 C1.252. C1.252.
C1.539. C8.460.
€8.730. C17.800.

Otorhinolaryngologic Neoplasms C9.647 C4.588.

Ear Neoplasms €9.647.312 C4.588. €9.218.

Laryngeal Neoplasms £9.647.481 C4.588. C8.360.
C8.785. €9.400.



Otorhinolaryngologic Diseases
Otorhinolaryngologic Neoplasms
Neuroma, Acoustic

Neuroma, Acoustic

Neurofibromatosis 2

Nose Neoplasms

Paranasal Sinus Neoplasms

Maxillary Sinus Neoplasms

Pharyngeal Neoplasms
Hypopharyngeal Neoplasms

Nasopharyngeal Neoplasms

Oropharyngeal Neoplasms
Tonsillar Neoplasms
Pharyngeal Diseases

Deglutition Disorders
Lemierre Syndrome

Nasopharyngeal Diseases
Nasopharyngeal Neoplasms
Nasopharyngitis

Pharyngeal Neoplasms
Hypopharyngeal Neoplasms

Nasopharyngeal Neoplasms

Oropharyngeal Neoplasms
Tonsillar Neoplasms

Pharyngitis
Nasopharyngitis

Retropharyngeal Abscess

Tonsillitis
Peritonsillar Abscess
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C9.647.675

C9.647.675.500

C9.647.685

C9.647.685.693

C9.647.685.693.575

C9.647.710

C9.647.710.485

C9.647.710.650

C9.647.710.685

C9.647.710.685.800

C9.775

C9.775.174
C9.775.262

C9.775.350

C9.775.350.650

C9.775.350.700

C9.775.549

C9.775.549.485

C9.775.549.650

C9.775.549.685

C9.775.549.685.800

C9.775.649
C9.775.649.500

C9.775.649.625

C9.775.649.750
C9.775.649.750.500

C4.557.
C4.557.
C9.218.
C10.292.
C4.557.
C4.557.
C9.218.
C10.292.
C10.574.
C16.320.
C4.588.
C5.116.
C8.785.
C4.588.
C8.460.
C9.603.
C4.588.
C8.460.
C9.603.
C4.588.
C9.775.
C4.588.
C9.775.
C4.588.
C7.550.
C9.775.
C4.588.
C9.775.
C4.588.
C9.775.
C7.550
C6.405.
C1.252.
C14.907.
C14.907.
C7.550.
C4.588.
C7.550.
C9.775.
C7.550.
C8.730.
C4.588.
C9.647.
C4.588.
C9.647.
C4.588.
C7.550.
C9.775.
C4.588.
C9.647.
C4.588.
C9.647.
C7.550.
C7.550.
C8.730.
C1.539.
C8.730.
C7.550.
C1.539.
C8.730.

C4.557.
C4.588.
C10.292.

C4.557.
C4.700.
C10.292.
C10.562.
C16.320.

C4.588.
C8.460.
C9.603.
C8.460.
C8.785.
C9.603.
C8.460.
C8.785.
C9.603.
C7.550.

C7.550.

C7.550.
C9.775.

C7.550.

C7.550.

C7.550.
C14.907.

C7.550.

C9.647.

C7.550.

C9.775.

C7.550.

C7.550.

C7.550.
C9.647.

C7.550.
C7.550.
C8.730.
C7.550.
C9.775.
C7.550.

C8.730.
C7.550.
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Otorhinolaryngologic Diseases
Pharyngeal Diseases
Velopharyngeal Insufficiency

Velopharyngeal Insufficiency €9.775.955 C7.465. C7.550.
C7.650. C16.131L.



